
   
   
 
 

CURRENT FEDERAL POVERTY LEVEL GUIDELINES FOR HAWAII 
 

 
HAWAII WIC INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES 

Effective from July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2014 
Household Size   185% 

   Annual Monthly Twice-
Monthly 

Bi-Weekly Weekly 

1  $24,476 $2,040 $1,020 $942 $471 
2  33,023 2,752 1,376 1,271 636 
3  41,570 3,465 1,733 1,599 800 
4  50,117 4,177 2,089 1,928 964 
5  58,664 4,889 2,445 2,257 1,129 
6  67,211 5,601 2,801 2,586 1,293 
7  75,758 6,314 3,157 2,914 1,457 
8  84,305 7,026 3,513 3,243 1,622 
9  92,852 7,738 3,869 3,572 1,786 
10  101,399 8,450 4,225 3,900 1,950 
11  109,946 9,163 4,582 4,229 2,115 
12  118,493 9,875 4,938 4,558 2,279 
13  127,040 10,587 5,294 4,887 2,444 
14  135,587 11,299 5,650 5,215 2,608 
15  144,134 12,012 6,006 5,544 2,772 
16  152,681 12,724 6,362 5,873 2,937 

Each add’l family 
member add 

  
+$8,547 

 
+$713 

 
+$357 

 
+$329 

 
+$165 

 
* Pregnant woman is counted as two or more persons (depending on the number of 

fetuses). 
 

* Income criteria provided as a general guideline. Family household income will be     
   reviewed at clinic appointment. 
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